OP \$40.00 17339

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Irwin Union Bank and Trust Company		06/03/2010	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blairex Laboratories, Inc.
Street Address:	1600 Brian Drive
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47202
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1733926	NASAL MOIST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)592-5453

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-236-2100

Email: ipdocket@icemiller.com

Correspondent Name: Bradley M. Stohry, ICE MILLER LLP

Address Line 1: One American Square

Address Line 2: Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46282-0200

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00910.0018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradley M. Stohry
Signature:	/bms/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004217 FRAME: 0503

900163687

Date:	06/03/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Irwin Union Release#page1.tif source=Irwin Union Release#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004217 FRAME: 0504

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN BLAIREX LABORATORIES, INC.

Irwin Union Bank and Trust Company ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Blairex Laboratories, Inc. ("Blairex") in the trademarked and patented works set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, created by that certain Security Agreement executed by Blairex in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 02/07/2000, in Reel/Frame 2034/0754.

Dated: Columbus, Indiana, June 3, 2010

Witness:

Irwin Union Bank and Trust Compan

By:______Name:

Tom Dowd

Title:

Market President

STATE OF Indiana)

: ss.:

COUNTY OF Bartholomew)

Show a. By

On this third day of June, 2010, before me personally came Tom Dowd, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the Market President of Irwin Union Bank and Trust Company, the Secured Party described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he/she signed his/her name thereto by order of said Secured Party.

Notary Public

Shawne M Stofel

Bartholomew County

My Commission Expires

December 12, 2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004217 FRAME: 0505

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

TRADEMARK	APP./ REG. NO.	REG. DATE
Nasal Moist	1733926	11/17/1992
	· -	
	-	
- Control of the Cont		
		-

INDS01 AIMEL 721766v1

RECORDED: 06/03/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004217 FRAME: 0506